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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
10/01/2026

To date
10/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 10/01/2026 Emmanuval P Biju Biju Vargese (FTHR) Parayanchalil, Anachal, 
Kunjithanny, 

Chithirapuram P O, 
685565, Devikulam

  

2 10/01/2026 ASHIK MUHAMMED MYTHEEN (FTHR) PERINGATTU, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

VELLATHOOVAL, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

685563, DEVIKULAM

  

3 10/01/2026 EVIX  K R RAJU (FTHR) 12/430 
KOLLAMPARAMBIL, 

SELLIAMPARA, 
KUNJITHANNY, 

SELLIAMPARA P O, 
685563, DEVIKULAM

  

4 10/01/2026 JEEVAN JOSEPH  
JAISON 

JAISON  JOSEPH  
(FTHR)

THOTTUVELIL 
HOUSE, 

MACHIPLAVU P.O 
ADIMALI, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
MACHIPLAVU, 

685561, DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

5 10/01/2026 RAMLA SALAM SALAM ALI (HSBN) CHIRACKAKKUDIYIL, 
8 ACRE, 

ANAVIRATTY, 
ANAVIRATTY, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

6 10/01/2026 AVAX  K R RAJU  K M (FTHR) 12/430 
KOLLAMPARAMBIL, 

SELLIAMPARA, 
KUNJITHANNY, 

SELLIAMPARA P O, 
685563, DEVIKULAM

  

7 10/01/2026 RAJAKUMAR B BALAN T (FTHR) 49, settelment colony, 
new nager, munnar, 
685612, devikulam

  

8 10/01/2026 ELDHOSE BABY BABY (FTHR) PUKKUNNEL VEEDU, 
PATHINALAM MILE, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

VALARA, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

9 10/01/2026 TRESIAMMA RAJU (HSBN) 12/430 
KOLLAMPARAMBIL, 

SELLIAMPARA, 
KUNJITHANNY, 

SELLIAMPARA P O, 
685563, DEVIKULAM

  

10 10/01/2026 Robinson R Rajakumar B (FTHR) 49, settelment colony, 
new nager, munnar, 
685612, Devikulam

  

11 10/01/2026 Abinse Suhara T A (MTHR) Thoombalathu House, 
Adimaly, 

Mannamkandam, 
Adimaly P O, 685561, 

Devikulam

  

12 10/01/2026 NANDANA  JOSHI JOSHI M S (FTHR) MALLAPPILLIL, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

ADIMALI, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

13 10/01/2026 NOUFIYA NOUSHAD NOUSHAD (FTHR) 15/27 
VETTICKAMUKALIL, 

ADIMALY, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALY, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

14 10/01/2026 Aruljothi S Rajakumar B (HSBN) 49, settelment colony, 
Munnar, Munnar, 

685612, Devikulam

  

15 10/01/2026 NEENA MARIYA JOY JOY JOSEPH (FTHR) 18/345(3), Panichikudy, 
Valara P O, 12Th Mile, 

Mannamkandam, 
Valara, 685561, 

Devikulam

  

16 10/01/2026 THASFIYA  K M SAVAD  SALIM 
(HSBN)

PALLITHADATHIL, 
PADICUP, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
PADICUP, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

17 10/01/2026 RENJITH  RAJAN RAJAN (FTHR) 6/281, machiplavu kudi, 
mannamkandam, 

machiplavu, 685561, 
devikulam

  

18 10/01/2026 MAHESH BOOPATHI 
M 

MURUGAIAH (FTHR) C/O MURUGAIAH N, 
NEW DIVISION, 

MUNNAR, MUNNAR 
P O, 685612, 

DEVIKULAM

  

19 10/01/2026 Angel Binoy Binoy Mathew (FTHR) Tharappel, Mankulam P 
O, Veliyampara, 

Mankulam, 685565, 
Devikulam

  

20 10/01/2026 SHANIBA ASHARAF ASHARAF (FTHR) MANGATTU, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

VELLATHOOVAL, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

685563, DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

21 10/01/2026 Muhmmed Irfan M R Seleena M M (MTHR) Myladiyil, Odackacity, 
Vellathuval, 

Koombanpara P O, 
685561, Devikulam

  

22 10/01/2026 M SATHEESH MURUGAN (FTHR) KUTTIAR DIVISION, 
KORANDIKAD 

ESTATE, 
MATTUPETTY, 
MATTUPETTI, 

685616, DEVIKULAM

  

23 10/01/2026 GAYATHRI R  V RAJAN (FTHR) NADAYAR NORTH 
DIVISION, 

NALLATHANNI 
ESTATE, MUNNAR, 

MUNNAR P O, 685612, 
DEVIKULAM

  

24 10/01/2026 BRINESH N M NAJUMUDEEN 
(FTHR)

10/327 
ANISHAMANZIL, 
KARIMKULAM, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALI, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

25 10/01/2026 JEROM K JAYAN JAYAN  AGASTHI 
(FTHR)

328, machiplavu, 
mannamkandam, 

machiplavu, 685561, 
devikulam

  

26 10/01/2026 BRINESH N M NAJUMUDEEN 
(FTHR)

10/327 
ANISHAMANZIL, 
KARIMKULAM, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
ADIMALI, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

27 10/01/2026 Aisha Sameera T P PAREETH  T M (FTHR) THOPPIL, 
MANNAMKALA, 

ADIMALI, ADIMALI, 
685561, DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

28 10/01/2026 SUDHA JOSHY JOSHY (HSBN) 09/431/1  
PUTHANPURACKAL, 

MANGAPARA, 
KUNJITHANNY, 

SENGULAM, 685565, 
DEVIKULAM

  

29 10/01/2026 ANISH K S SASIDHARAN K R 
(FTHR)

10/412 
KANJIRAMKALAYIL, 

ELKUNNU, 
VELLATHOOVAL, 
VELLATHOOVAL, 

685561, DEVIKULAM

  

30 10/01/2026 JOSHY THOMAS THOMAS (FTHR) 09/431/1 
PUTHANPURACKAL, 

MANGAPARA, 
KUNJITHANNY, 

SENGULAM, 685565, 
DEVIKULAM

  

31 10/01/2026 Sreedevi  M Muthusamy  (FTHR) Kannimalay Estate 
Lower Division, 

Munnar, Munnar, 
Munnar, 685612, 

Devikulam

  

32 10/01/2026 LEKSHMI KUMARAN (HSBN) 4/544 
KIZHAKKINEDATH, 

THONIPPARA, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 

VALARA, 685561, 
DEVIKULAM

  

33 10/01/2026 UMMER P M MAKKAR (FTHR) 257 
CHAMAKKALAYIL, 

SELLIAMPARA, 
VELLATHOOVAL 

VILLAGE, 
SELLIAMPARA, 

685563, DEVIKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

34 10/01/2026 ABITHA SHAJI SHAJI P  (FTHR) PALLIKKARA, 
PATHAM MILE, 

MANNAMKANDAM, 
VALARA, 685561, 

DEVIKULAM

  

35 10/01/2026 Ethiraj Santhi Santhi Santhi (WIFE) 11/226 Periyakanal New 
Division, New Division, 

Chinnakanal, 
Chinnakanal, 685618, 

Devicolam

  

36 10/01/2026 Khadeeja Beevi Anvar K P (HSBN) Kottekkudy, 
Mannamkala, Adimali, 
Mannamkala, 685561, 

devikulam

  

37 10/01/2026 Roshan Thomas G Thomas (FTHR) 15/57, Korandakad 
Division Mattupetty 

Estate, Kdh, Mattupetty, 
685616, Devikulam

  

38 10/01/2026 SUNIL T I ITTIYAVIRA (FTHR) 11/12 
THENGUMPILLIL, 

THOKKUPARA, 
PALLIVASAL, 

THOKKUPARA, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

39 10/01/2026 SAROJA MANOJ MANOJ (HSBN) 217, ampillimalil, 
MANNAMKANDAM, 
machiplavu, 685561, 

devikulam

  

40 10/01/2026 THANKACHAN 
KURIAKOSE 

KURIAKOSE (FTHR) 11/83 MANJAYIL, 
THOKKUPARA, 
PALLIVASAL, 

THOKKUPARA, 
685565, DEVIKULAM

  

41 10/01/2026 SEEMA Sahayaraj (FTHR) 418, Aruvikad, KDHP, 
Mattupetty, 685616, 

Devikulam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

42 10/01/2026 SEENA MATHEW Anish George (HSBN) 02/444,Nedumparambil, 
Chinnakanal, 
Chinnakanal, 

Chinnakanal Po, 
685618, Udumpanchola

  

43 10/01/2026 NOUFIYA MISTY A ARUL FREDRICK 
(FTHR)

2/47 ARUL 
BHAVANAM, 
Chinnakanal, 
Chinnakanal, 

Chinnakanal Po, 
685618, Udumpanchola

  

44 10/01/2026 AKASH K AJAY AJAY SCARIYA 
(FTHR)

1/38 Kakkayath, 
Chinnakanal, 
Chinnakanal, 

Chinnakanal Po, 
685618, Udumpanchola

  

45 10/01/2026 ASHNA K AJAY AJAY SCARIYA 
(FTHR)

1/38 kakkayath, 
Chinnakanal, 
Chinnakanal, 

Chinnakanal Po, 
685618, Udumpanchola

  

46 10/01/2026 DHRSHNI R SHANMUGATHURACHI 
M (MTHR)

RC Church Near,, 
Suriyanelli Town, 

Chinnakanal, 
Chinnakanal Po, 

685618, Udumpanchola

  

47 10/01/2026 EJAY M SHANMUGATHURACHI 
(MTHR)

RC Church Near, 
Suriyanelli Town, 

Chinnakanal, Suriyanelli 
Po, 685618, 

Udumpanchola

  

48 10/01/2026 JOEL SAJU SAJU C J (FTHR) PALAVILA HOUSE, 
Suriyanelli, 

Chinnakanal, 
Suriyanelli, 685618, 

Udumpanchola
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
DEVIKULAM 

Revision identity

49 10/01/2026 KARTHICK T P Thangavel (FTHR) Vilakku,, Chinnakanal, 
Chinnakanal, Suriyanelli 

Po, 685618, 
Udumpanchola

  

50 10/01/2026 VISHNU A AJAYAGHOSH B 
(FTHR)

10/7 VAISHNAVAM 
HOUSE, Vilakku, 

Chinnakanal, 
Chinnakanal Po, 

685618, Udumpanchola

  

51 10/01/2026 VAISHNAVI A AJAYAGHOSH B 
(FTHR)

10/7 VAISHNAVAM 
HOUSE, Vilakku, 

Chinnakanal, 
Chinnakanal Po, 

685618, Udumpanchola

  

52 10/01/2026 ABHINAYA M R MANI (FTHR) Subhramaniyan Colony, 
Power House, 
Chinnakanal, 

Suriyanelli, 685618, 
Udumpanchola

  

53 10/01/2026 Chandran K Antony (OTHR) 3/88Joseph Nager, 
Suriyanelli, 

Chinnakanal, Suriyanelli 
Po, 685618, 

Udumpanchola

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


